SEC For	rm 4 FORM	4	UNITE	D ST	ATE	ES S						HANG	E CO	OMMIS	SSION				
						ngton, D.							OMB APPROVAL						
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5							F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP									OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden			3235-0287 n
	tions may conti ction 1(b).	nue. See		F	iled p	ursuai or See	nt to Sectio ction 30(h)	on 16(a of the	i) of the S Investme	Securi ent Co	ties Ex	change A / Act of 19	ct of 193 940	34		hours	per re	sponse:	0.5
							er Name ar Pharma							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Shah Pratik						Pharmaceuticals, Inc. [SPRY]								X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date C/O ARS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.						e of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) /2022								below) below)					
11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 120						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									dividual or la	oint/Group	Filing	(Check An	nlicable
(Street) SAN DIEGO CA 92130 (City) (State) (Zip)					. 11 741	ienament,	Date o		i i nec		an Day Tee	Line	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
		Та	ble I - No	n-Der	ivati	ve S	ecuritie	s Ac	quired	, Dis	spose	ed of, o	r Ben	eficially	/ Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code	Transaction Code (Instr.				(A) or 3, 4 and 5	Beneficia Owned F	s Illy ollowing	Form (D) o	wnership n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature o Indirect Beneficial Ownership
									Code	v	Amo	ount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transacti (Instr. 3 a	on(s)			(Instr. 4)
																			By The Pratik
																			Shah
Common Stock				11/08/2022				A		10,1	10,156,204		(1)	10,156,204			Ι	Living Trust	
																			dated June 15,
									<u> </u>	<u> </u>									2011 ⁽²⁾
			Table II -				curities Ils, wari								Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. 3. Transaction Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Derivative E		Expiratio	6. Date Exercisable an Expiration Date Month/Day/Year)			nd 7. Title and Amo of Securities Underlying Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported	e s ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
				F			o, + unu							Amount		Transact (Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expirat Date	tion Title	- IN	Number of Shares					
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$1.44	11/08/2022			А		354,570		(3)		11/30/2		nmon ock	354,570	(4)(5)	354,5	70	D	
	nd Address of	Reporting Person				<u> </u>	1												
<u>Shah P</u>	<u>ratik</u>																		
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	lle)															
		ACEUTICALS, 1 REAL, SUITE																	
		, KLAL, SOTTL	120																
(Street) SAN DIEGO CA 9213			80																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person [*] ng <u>Trust date</u>		<u>5, 201</u>	1														
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	lle)															
C/O AR		ACEUTICALS, 2 REAL, SUITE	INC.	-															
(Street) SAN DI	EGO	СА	9213	60															
							1												

Explanation of Responses:

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

1. Received in exchange for 8,593,116 shares of common stock of ARS Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("ARS") pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization by and among ARS, the Issuer and Sabre Merger Sub, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Issuer ("Merger Sub"), as amended (the "Merger Agreement"). Under the terms of the Merger Agreement, on November 8, 2022, Merger Sub merged with and

into ARS (the "Merger"), with ARS surviving the Merger as a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Issuer. Upon the closing of the Merger, each share of ARS common stock was converted into the right to receive 1.1819 shares of the Issuer common stock. Subsequent to the Merger, the name of the Issuer was changed from Silverback Therapeutics, Inc. to ARS Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

2. These shares are held in a trust for the benefit of the Reporting Person. The Reporting Person is trustee of the trust.

3. The shares subject to the option vest in a series of thirty-six (36) equal monthly installments measured from the vesting commencement date.

4. Received in exchange for a stock option to acquire 300,000 shares of common stock of ARS with the exercise price of \$1.70 per share pursuant to the Merger Agreement.

5. Upon the closing of the Merger, each outstanding option to purchase shares of ARS common stock was assumed by the Issuer and converted into an option to purchase the Issuer's common stock. **Remarks:**

/s/ Kathleen Scott, Attorney-in-
Fact11/10/2022/s/ Kathleen Scott, Attorney-in-
Fact11/10/2022

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.